
Pli'BLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules,2004)

To Be Filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of

Works, Services and Goods.

~ NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT I: 1KPTICM&EE-1/ Department I
~ FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT I: I FEDERAL I
~ TITLE OF CONTRACT I,: 1REPAIRING I MAINTENANCE WORK OF RIGHT &

LEFT.UP & DOWN MOVEMENTS AND FABRICATION STRUCTURE OF 02 IN NOS.

FIRE MONITOR INSTALLED AT OIL PIER-I.

I ~ TENDER NO. [J GT/06/22

~ BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT I : 1 At Oil Pier-I. Mechanical Movement like left' right &

up 'down is not working properly, further structure, platform and ladder found perforated 'damaged

pipelines network cutting removing/dismantling urgently due to operational requirement.

~ TENDER VALUE : Rs 1,916,9321= Including 13% SRB (SST )

~ ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE : N IA
For civil works ani

~ ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD : 30 days after work order and handing

over the site

~ WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLAN?

(i) PPRA Website : 1 __ ---.;.T....;;;.S.....;..47-'-'0;;....;1;...:;;8..;;..9=E _
(Federal Aoencies) (If yes date and PPRA's tender number) I

~ ADVERTISEMENT:

(ii) News Papers . (YES), THE EXPRESS TRIBUNE AND DAIL Y JEHAN

PAKISTAN KARACHI DT: 15-01-2022

(If yes qive names of newspapers and dates)

(iii)

~ TENDER OPENED ON (Date & Time) [] 15-02-2022 at 11:30 AM

~ NATURE OF PURCHASE (Local/International) D Local

_~__ E_X_T_E_N_S_IO_N_I_N_D_U_E_D_A_T_E--'-(if_a_n~y)'______,___-[]'-_---=N=o"'---__



-2-

~ NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD . (FIRMS DOWNLOADED TENDER
(Attach list of Buyers) DOCUMENTS FROM WEBSITE).

~ WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED . Yes.
IN BIDDING I TENDER DOCUMENTS
(If yes enclose a copy)

~ WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS Yes

INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS
(If yes enclose a copy)

I ~ WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE (36(a)

~ __b_)_S_I_N_G_L~E_S_T_A_G_E_-_nN__ O__E_N_V_E_LO_P_E__P_R_O_C_E_D_U_R_E CJ

'----_C_)_T_W_O_S_T_A_G_E_-_nN_O_B_ID_D_IN_G_P_R_O_C_E_D_U_R_E--'CJ
d) TWO STAGE - nNO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED

WITH BRIEF REASONS (I.E. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED

TENDERING ETC).

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY KPT CHAIRMAN I BOARD

- WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED N/A

FOR USING A METHOD A OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE

BIDDING

I ~ NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED DL-TW
__

O
__(O_2_) _

~ WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES

~ WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SINGED N/A



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
.AUTHORITY (PPRAl

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules,2004)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II

To Be Filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect otAIl Public Contracts of

Works, Services and Goods.

~ NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes

(One)

~ NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER I : I MIs. AL-MEENA

MARINEERS OF PLOT NO.122-C KEAMARI TOWNSHIP KEAMARI KARACHI

~ RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT . 1st LOWEST..
(i.e. 1st

, 2nd'3rd EVALUATED BID)

~

~ NEED ANAL YSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) I: I At Oil Pier-I Mechanical

Movement like left I right & up /down is not working properly, further structure, platform

and ladder found perforated /damaged which needs to be restored/repaired/fabricated

and existing perforated, deteriorated fire fighting pipelines network cutting

removing/dismantling urgently due to operational requirement.

~ INCASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT N/A

WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe)



-2-

~ WHETHER NAME OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES I : I (YES).
IWERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

~ DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING . 08-02-2023

(Attach a copy of agreement)

~ CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs 1,916,9321= Including 13% SST

~ WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
If es result thereof

~ ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE NO

TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes give details)

~ DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA . NO
(If yes give details)

'.

~ SPECIAL CONDITIONS, if any NO
(If yes give details)

I_~__ --'--- __ --'0'----_

(F No.2/1/2008PPRA-RAIIi


